
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/24/15 1st Payment 1,783,010

2nd Payment 1,854,330
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,928,504

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,005,644

5th Payment 2,085,869

1 07/08/15 Wed $20,566,096 $10,771,691 $40,000,000 $24,420,024 1.638 5.7% 5.7% 6th Payment 2,169,304

2 07/11/15 Sat $23,136,218 $22,917,456 $50,000,000 $30,487,805 1.640 6.4% 11.7% 7th Payment 2,256,076

3 07/15/15 Wed $21,243,282 $34,057,415 $60,000,000 $36,585,366 1.640 5.9% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,346,319

4 07/18/15 Sat $24,064,320 $46,022,112 $70,000,000 $43,290,043 1.617 6.6% 22.4% 9th Payment 2,440,172

5 07/22/15 Wed $22,467,226 $57,638,673 $80,000,000 $49,474,335 1.617 6.2% 27.2% 10th Payment 2,537,779

6 07/25/15 Sat $26,201,232 $69,645,063 $90,000,000 $56,890,013 1.582 7.2% 32.5% 11th Payment 2,639,290

7 07/29/15 Wed $25,724,974 $82,658,127 $100,000,000 $63,211,125 1.582 7.1% 37.3% 12th Payment 2,744,862

8 08/01/15 Sat $29,319,178 $97,489,331 $110,000,000 $69,532,238 1.582 8.0% 42.3% 13th Payment 2,854,656

9 08/05/15 Wed $28,248,594 $111,701,122 $121,000,000 $76,500,000 1.582 7.7% 46.8% 14th Payment 2,968,843

10 08/08/15 Sat $33,341,769 $127,512,233 $138,000,000 $87,200,000 1.582 9.1% 51.6% 15th Payment 3,087,596

11 08/12/15 Wed $29,485,882 $141,494,832 $154,000,000 $97,300,000 1.582 8.1% 55.5% 16th Payment 3,211,100

12 08/15/15 Sat $37,409,465 $159,234,899 $171,000,000 $108,100,000 1.582 10.1% 60.0% 17th Payment 3,339,544

13 08/19/15 Wed $34,498,482 $175,594,538 $188,000,000 $118,800,000 1.582 9.4% 63.8% 18th Payment 3,473,126

14 08/22/15 Sat $45,639,548 $197,237,420 $211,000,000 $133,400,000 1.582 12.2% 68.2% 19th Payment 3,612,051

15 08/26/15 Wed $43,123,103 $217,686,970 $208,000,000 $131,479,140 1.582 11.6% 71.9% 20th Payment 3,756,533

16 08/29/15 Sat $58,181,295 $245,277,316 $230,000,000 $145,400,000 1.582 15.3% 76.2% 21st Payment 3,906,794

17 09/02/15 Wed $52,937,921 $269,682,379 $261,000,000 $165,000,000 1.582 14.0% 79.5% 22nd Payment 4,063,066

18 09/05/15 Sat $73,965,881 $302,417,705 $289,000,000 $182,700,000 1.582 19.0% 83.4% 23rd Payment 4,225,589

19 09/09/15 Wed $73,504,303 $334,948,749 $317,000,000 $200,400,000 1.582 18.9% 86.5% 24th Payment 4,394,612

20 09/12/15 Sat $111,688,480 $384,379,091 $380,000,000 $240,200,000 1.582 27.3% 90.2% 25th Payment 4,570,397

21 09/16/15 Wed $193,316,317 $476,596,033 $500,000,000 $316,100,000 1.582 42.4% 94.4% 26th Payment 4,753,213

22 09/19/15 Sat $276,987,430 $599,183,282 $650,000,000 $410,900,000 1.582 54.6% 97.4% 27th Payment 4,943,341

28th Payment 5,141,075

29th Payment 5,346,718

30th Payment 5,560,586

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/24/2015


